1 11.01.21 en / 335A
Your Advantages
•	 Reliability monitoring of 3- or 1-phase voltage systems on:
-- Undervoltage
-- Overvoltage
-- Phase sequence (at 3-phase voltage system)
•	 Fast fault location
•	 Preventive maintenance

Standard Type
RK 9872.11/100: 	 Undervoltage / overvoltage monitoring
Ordering example for variant
RK9872.   11   /1 0 0   3/N 400/230V   50/60Hz
	 Nominal frequency
	 Nominal voltage
		  400 / 230 V
		  400 V
		  230 V
	 Voltage type:
		  3/N 3-phase with Neutral
		  Single-phase
	 0	 Standard
	 0	 Without time delay
	 1	 With time delay 0.5 s
	 0	 Function
		  Undervoltage, Overvoltage,
		  Phase sequence
	 1	 Function
		  Undervoltage, Overvoltage
	 Contacts
		  .11  1 changeover contact
		  .12  2 changeover contacts
	 Type
Variant
3 11.01.21 en / 335A
M10791
3N
RK9872
L1
L3
N
L2
L1
11 12 14
N L2 L3
3-phase
M10792_b
1
RK9872
L
N
L
11 12 14
N
1-phase
Connection Examples
4 11.01.21 en / 335A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356